

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Alaska

RESOLUTION 24-06

A RESOLUTION AFFIRMING COUNCIL REVIEW OF CITY PERSONNEL POLICY 04.02 – HOLIDAYS AND DIRECTING CITY ADMINISTRATION TO IMPLEMENT THE POLICY

WHEREAS, pursuant to City of Code of Ordinances Chapter 2.10 – Personnel Policy, The Council shall review substantive changes to the policy when made, and shall give guidance to the Manager with regard to any other or additional policy set by Council for City employees; and,

WHEREAS, the City Manager has prepared a revision to the City Personnel Policy 04.02 - Holidays for Council review; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Council of the City of Saint Paul has reviewed City Personnel Policy City Personnel Policy 04.02 - Holidays in accordance with CCO Chapter 2.10 and directs the City Administration to implement the policy.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL THIS 27TH DAY OF FEBRUAY 2024 BY __ IN FAVOR __ OPPOSED AND __ ABSTAIN.

ATTEST:

Aubrey Wegeleben, City Clerk

Jacob N. Merculief, Mayor